
PAGE B4, KEIZERTIMES, MAY 8, 2015

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 5th day of June, 2015, 
at 10:00 AM, at the main 
entrance of the Marion Co. 
Courthouse, in Salem, OR, 
I will sell the following real 
property: 4352 Vernon Lp 
NE, Salem, in the case of 
U.S. BANK, NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE 
FOR THE HOLDERS 
OF THE SPECIALTY 
UNDERWRITING AND 
RESIDENTIAL FINANCE 
TRUST, MORTGAGE 
LOAN ASSET-BACKED 
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 
2007-AB1, Plaintiff, vs. 
CANDACE S. DAVIS, 
OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES, Defendant(s). 
For more information go to 
www.oregonsheri ffs.com/
sales.htm

5/8, 5/15, 5/22, 5/29

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 5th day of June, 2015, at 
10:00 AM, at the main entrance 
of the Marion Co. Courthouse, 
in Salem, OR, I will sell the 
following real property: 2265 
Maple Ave NE, Salem, in 
the case of WELLS FARGO 
BANK, N.A., its successors 
in interest and/or assigns, 
Plaintiff, vs. ROBERTA N. 
SMITH, CITIBANK, N.A., 
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER 
TO CITIBANK SOUTH 
DAKOTA, N.A., OCCUPANTS 
OF THE PREMISES, 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

5/8, 5/15, 5/22, 5/29

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 5th day of June, 2015, 
at 10:00 AM, at the main 
entrance of the Marion Co. 
Courthouse, in Salem, OR, 
I will sell the following real 
property: 695 N 10th Place, 
Aumsville, in the case of 
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 
its successors in interest and/
or assigns, Plaintiff, vs. JUAN 
L. VASQUEZ, MICHELE L. 
VASQUEZ, OCCUPANTS 
OF THE PREMISES, 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

5/8, 5/15, 5/22, 5/29

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 8th day of June, 2015, 
at 10:00 AM, at the main 
entrance of the Marion Co. 
Courthouse, in Salem, OR, 
I will sell the following real 
property: 4065 Hudson Ave 
NE, Salem, in the case of 
U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., 
AS TRUSTEE FOR LSF8 
MASTER PARTICIPATION 
TRUST, Plaintiff, vs. JERRY 
D. YOUNG, SON OF FAY 
STORY, INDIVIDUALLY 
AND AS CONSTRUCTIVE 
TRUSTEE OF THE 
ESTATE OF FAY STORY, 
JIMMY DEAN YOUNG, 
SON OF FAY STORY, 
UNKNOWN HEIRS OF FAY 
STORY, MERRICK BANK 
CORPORATION, OTHER 
PERSONS OR PARTIES, 
including OCCUPANTS, 
UNKNOWN CLAIMING 
ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, 
OR INTEREST IN THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN 
THE COMPLAINT HEREIN, 

Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

5/8, 5/15, 5/22, 5/29

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 8th day of June, 2015, 
at 10:00 AM, at the main 
entrance of the Marion Co. 
Courthouse, in Salem, OR, 
I will sell the following real 
property: 3024 Surf Wood 
Dr NE, Salem, in the case of 
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, 
LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED 
LIABILITY COMPANY, its 
successors in interest and/
or assigns, Plaintiff, vs. 
UNKNOWN HEIRS OF 
CHARLES W. MCCAULEY 
AKA CHARLES WAYNE 
MCCAULEY, CAPITAL ONE 
BANK (USA) N.A., STATE 
OF OREGON, OCCUPANTS 
OF THE PREMISES, THE 
REAL PROPERTY LOCATED 
AT 3024 SURF WOOD 
DRIVE, SALEM, OREGON 
97305, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

5/8, 5/15, 5/22, 5/29

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 8th day of June, 2015, at 
10:00 AM, at the main entrance 
of the Marion Co. Courthouse, 
in Salem, OR, I will sell the 
following real property: 4974 
Periwinkle Dr SE, Salem, 
in the case of BANK OF 
AMERICA, N.A., Plaintiff, 
vs. RAQUEL AMAYA, an 
individual, HUGO HERRERA, 
an individual, THE OPAL 
ESTATES MAINTENANCE 
ASSOCIATION, an Oregon 
corporation, CASCADE 
COLLECTIONS, INC., 
an Oregon corporation, 
ALL OTHER PERSONS 
OR PARTIES UNKNOWN 
CLAIMING ANY LEGAL 
OR EQUITABLE RIGHT, 
TITLE, ESTATES, LIEN, OR 
INTEREST IN THE REAL 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN 
THE COMPLAINT HEREIN, 
ADVERSE TO PLAINTIFF’S 
TITLE, OR ANY CLOUD ON 
PLAINTIFF’S TITLE TO THE 
PROPERTY, COLLECTIVELY 
DESIGNATED AS DOES 1 
THROUGH 50, INCLUSIVE 
, Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

5/8, 5/15, 5/22, 5/29

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 8th day of June, 2015, 
at 10:00 AM, at the main en-
trance of the Marion Co  Court-
house, in Salem, OR, I will sell 
the following real property: 
3571 Palimino Ave, Wood-
burn, in the case of FIRST 
HORIZON HOME LOANS A 
DIVISION OF FIRST TEN-
NESSEE BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, its succes-
sors in interest and/or as-
signs, Plaintiff, vs. ELIAZER 
MEZA ORTIZ, LUIS GER-
MAN MACIEL RODRIGUEZ, 
MARGARITA GARCIA GUTI-
ERREZ, PARADISE POINT 
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIA-
TION, OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES, Defendant(s). 
For more information go to 
www.oregonsheri ffs.com/
sales.htm

5/8, 5/15, 5/22, 5/29

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 8th day of June, 2015, 
at 10:00 AM, at the main 
entrance of the Marion Co. 
Courthouse, in Salem, OR, 
I will sell the following real 
property: 6083 Plum Tree 
Ct NE, Keizer, in the case 
of FEDERAL NATIONAL 
MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, 
its successors in interest 
and/or assigns, Plaintiff, 
vs. RAFAEL A. VENTURA, 
OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES, Defendant(s). 
For more information go to 
www.oregonsheri ffs.com/
sales.htm

5/8, 5/15, 5/22, 5/29

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 8th day of June, 2015, 
at 10:00 AM, at the main 
entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 1282 N 3rd 
Ave, Stayton, in the case of 
GREEN TREE SERVICING 
LLC, Plaintiff, vs. HEIDI 
GILBERTSON aka HEIDI 
MICHELLE UNDERWOOD 
aka HEIDI MICHELLE 
GILBERTSON, OCCUPANTS 
OF THE PROPERTY, 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

5/8, 5/15, 5/22, 5/29

STORAGE AUCTION

Self-Storage Auction
Turner Road Storage

4555 Turner Rd SE
Salem, Oregon 97317

Saturday, May 23rd, 2015
@ 10:00 am

A16 Davis, Kyle
C14 Braun, Eric J.
C15 Urban, Darrel G.
D42 Ross, Jenny C.
D51 Romig, Ryan
D62 Lavin, Leslee
D74 Kohlmeyer, Colton A.
E17 Senger, Kerry J.
E41 Knight, David
F21 Bowles, Eric
F36 Oksanen, Michelle
G13 Burger, Lisa M.
RV005 Wellbrock,Michael R.
Sale Subject To Cancellation

Turner Road Storage 
reserves the Right to refuse 

any and all bids
5/8, 5/15

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
Case No. 15PB01752

Estate of 
Eugenia Elisabeth McElroy

NOTICE: The Circuit 
Court of Marion County, 
Oregon, has appointed 
Helen E. Honey as personal 
representative of the Estate 
of Eugenia Elisabeth McElroy, 
deceased. All persons having 
claims against the estate must 
present them, with vouchers 
attached, to the personal 
representative in care of 
the lawyer for the personal 
representative, Jennifer B. 
Todd, 1855 Fairgrounds Rd. 
NE, Salem, OR 97301. Claims 
must be presented within four 
months after the date of fi rst 
publication of this notice or 
the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the 
proceedings in this estate may 
obtain more information from 

the records of the Court, the 
personal representative, or 
the attorney for the personal 
representative, Jennifer B. 
Todd. 

Dated and fi rst published 
May 8, 2015.

Helen E. Honey,
Personal Representative

5/8, 5/15, 5/22

NOTICE

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY
OF MARION

PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 15PB01577
LIMITED JUDGMENT 
ADMITTING WILL 
TO PROBATE AND 
APPOINTING PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVE WITH 
FULL POWERS
In the Matter of the Estate of
Charles R. Dillard,
 Deceased.
Date of death: September 4, 
2010

The court accepts the 
petition of Julie Walker for 
the probate of the will of the 
above-named decedent. 
There is no just reason for 
delay in entering judgment.

IT IS THEREFORE 
ORDERED:

(a) The Will dated August 
2, 2010, is hereby admitted to 
probate;

(b) Julie Walker is appointed 
personal representative of the 
estate with full powers; and

(c) The personal represen-
tative is not required to fi le a 
bond, and Letters Testamen-
tary shall be issued forthwith 
to the personal representative 
in the manner provided by 
law.

DATED: April 20, 2015.

Elaine Martin,
Probate Commissioner

PETITIONER
Julie Walker
2030 SW Nancy Dr.
Gresham, OR 97080
Telephone: (503) 928-0121Ê

ATTORNEY FOR 
PETITIONER
JAMES D. MCVITTIE
OSB #880819
LEGACY PRESERVATION LAW
1841 NW 23RD AVENUE

PORTLAND, OR 97210
TELEPHONE: 503-224-6611
FAX: 503-224-8811
EMAIL:
JIM@MCVITTIE-LAW.COM

5/8, 5/15, 5/22

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY
OF MARION

Probate Department
Case No. 15PB01524
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
CAROLINE M. STEVENSON,
Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that the undersigned 
has been appointed personal 
representative. All persons 
having claims against the 
estate are required to present 
them, with vouchers attached, 
to the personal representative 
at the offi ce of Jossi Davidson, 
Attorney at Law, 104 South 
Water Street, PO Box 565, 
Silverton, Oregon 97381, 
within four (4) months after 
the date of fi rst publication of 
this notice, or the claims may 
be barred.

All persons whose rights 
may be affected by the 
proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the court, the 
personal representative, or 
the attorney for the personal 
representative.

Dated and fi rst published: 
May 8, 2015.

Carol Ann Finck
Personal Representative

Jossi Davidson
Attorney for the Personal 
Representative
104 South Water Street
PO Box 565
Silverton, Oregon 97381

5/8, 5/15, 5/22

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY
OF MARION

Probate Department
Case No 15PB01698
NOTICE TO

INTERESTED PERSONS
ORS 113.155
In the Matter of the estate of
Kathleen Mae Quisenberry 
Merriman,
 Decedent.

NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that Stephen D. 
Quisenberry was appointed 
personal representative in 
the above entitled estate. All 
persons having claims against 
the estate are required to 
present them, with vouchers 
attached, to the law offi ces 
of Hamers & Okawa, 1431 
Liberty Street SE, Salem, OR 
97302 within four months after 
the date of fi rst publication of 
this notice, or the claims may 
be barred. All persons whose 
rights may be affected by 
the proceedings may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the court, the 
personal representative, or 
the attorney for the personal 
representative, James 
Hamers, at 1431 Liberty 
Street S.E., Salem OR 97302.

Dated and fi rst published 
this 8th day of May, 2015.

Stephen D. Quisenberry
5/8, 5/15, 5/22

public notices

crossword

America’s 22 million veterans should get what they were promised. DAV 
helps veterans of all ages and their families get the health, disability
and fi nancial benefi ts they earned. If you’re a veteran who needs 
free help, or you’d like to help us keep the promise, visit DAV.org.

VETERANS FOUGHT FOR OUR WAY OF LIFE. 
IT’S OUR DUTY TO FIGHT FOR THEIRS.


